

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

Docket Number: 12-70259

JEFFREY K. and KRISTINE K. BERGMANN,

Petitioners and Appellants,

vs.

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL REVENUE,

Respondent and Appellee.

Appeal from the United States Tax Court
Case No. 20894-05
Judge Diane L. Kroupa

RENEWED OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANTS
JEFFREY K. and KRISTINE K. BERGMANN

Bradley A. Patterson, Esq. (Cal. State Bar No. 155482)
bapatterson@lgilaw.com
LGI LLP
18101 Von Karman Ave., Suite 330
Irvine, California 92612-0146
Telephone: 949.253.0500
Facsimile: 949.253.0505

Counsel for Appellants Jeffrey K. and Kristine K. Bergmann

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT i

TABLE OF CONTENTS ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT 1

 I. Basis for the Tax Court’s Subject-Matter Jurisdiction. 1

 II. Basis for the Court of Appeals’ Jurisdiction. 1

 III. Filing Dates Establishing the Timeliness of the Appeal. 1

 IV. Assertion That the Appeal Is from a Final Order or Judgment That Disposes of All Parties’ Claims. 2

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW 3

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 4

STATEMENT OF FACTS 6

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 8

ARGUMENT 9

CONCLUSION 13

NINTH CIRCUIT LOCAL RULE 28-2.6 STATEMENT 14

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH
TYPE-VOLUME LIMITATION, TYPEFACE REQUIREMENTS,
AND TYPE STYLE REQUIREMENTS 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Bergmann v. Commissioner of Internal Revenue (2011) 137 T.C. 136 3, 6
Boyd Gaming Corp. v. C.I.R., 177 F.3d 1096 (9th Cir. 1999) 3

STATUTES

26 U.S.C. § 6662(a) 3, 4, 7-9, 13
26 U.S.C. § 6700 4, 6-12
26 U.S.C. § 7442 1
26 U.S.C. § 7482(a)(1) 1

REGULATIONS

26 C.F.R. § 1.6664-2(c)(3)(ii) 3-5, 8, 9, 11, 13
26 C.F.R. § 1.6664-2(c) 3, 9, 13

OTHER AUTHORITIES

26 U.S.C. § 7491(c) 13
IRS Notice 2000-44 6
Treasury Decision 9186 10
